

No. 14,912

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

ANNE G. MOHOLY, as Administratrix
of the Estate of Philip F. Moholy,
Deceased, and ANNE MOHOLY,

Appellants,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the Judgment of the United States District Court
for the Northern District of California.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF.

CLYDE C. SHERWOOD,

Box 3, Mountain Ranch, California,

Attorney for Appellants.

JOHN V. LEWIS,

703 Market Street, San Francisco 3, California,

Of Counsel.

FILED

MAY - 4 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Preliminary statement	1
Reply to appellee's argument	2
A. Appellee's assertion that "the sick leave payments herein made do not partake of the nature of 'amounts received through health insurance'" is not borne out by the arguments advanced in support thereof	2
B. In this subdivision appellee argues that under the Internal Revenue Code of 1939, Congress did not intend to exempt the kind of payments here involved.....	14
C. The decided cases	18
D. The administrative position	21
Conclusion	22

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Adams v. City and County of San Francisco (1949), 94 C.A.2d 586	3, 4, 7, 8, 18, 19
Branham v. United States, 136 F.Supp. 342	19, 20
Butterworth v. Boyd (1938), 12 C.2d 140, 82 P.2d 434, 126 ALR 838	9, 14
California Physicians Service v. Garrison, 28 C.2d 790, 172 P.2d 4	13
Epmeier v. United States, 199 F.2d 508	18, 19
Haynes v. United States, 1955 CCH Par. 9231	19
Herbkersman v. United States, 133 F.Supp. 495	19
Joseph Oliva, 25 TC No. 153	20

Statutes

California Civil Code, Section 593a	14
California Insurance Code, Section 10369.7	6
California Labor Code:	
Section 3300	10
Section 3700	10
Internal Revenue Code of 1939	14
Section 22(b)(1)	16, 17, 18
Section 22(b)(5)	15, 16, 17, 18, 21
Internal Revenue Act of 1954, Section 105(d)	18

Other Authorities

Civil Service Rules, Rule 32 (San Francisco)	5
Charter of the City and County of San Francisco:	
Sections 140 through 157	3
Section 151	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
Section 151.3	4
Section 153	4, 5, 7, 10, 17, 19
Section 172	10
Section 172.1	9, 10
Congressional Report, U.S. Code Congressional Service, Vol. II, p. 2125	16
T 4000, CB 1950-1, 21	17
T 4060, CB 1951-2, 11	17



No. 14,912
